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Live ln Contract OWWA Dec L9-aO,ZOZZ

Company Name
Contact Person

Subiect

: OWWA
:Mr. A.na6o A. lgnacio

: Live' ln Contract from Decemb€r 19-20,2022

Dear Mr. lgnacio,

Thank you for your interest in Kingsford Hotel Manila, and for giving us the opportunity to offer a
quotation for your event. Having reviewed your requirements, we are delighted to submit the
attached proposal for your kind consideration.

This quotation is offered on an exclusive basis and is only valid for the specific dates requested.

Presently, the meeting spaces are available for the requested period, however kindly note that the

space is not currently blocked. This contracfs cutoff date is on December 14. 20:12 at whhh point we

reserve the ri8ht to submit a revised quotation.

lf you would like to proceed with the proposal, please forward your written confirmation to secure

the guest rooms and meeting space. The hotel will issue a Group Agreement to finalize the event

details and once this is returned with a deposit, the booking will be confirmed.

We are excited at the prospect of presenting our hotel and are committed to making your event a

sUCCe55.

ln the meantime, if you require any further information or assistance, pleas€ do not hesitate to contact

US
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and Accommodation

GRAND TOTAL PHP 277 ,8t8.OO

. All Rates above mention is vAT Exempted of 12%

. All rates are non-commissionabk

Guir.ntecd Attendan@r

A linol guoronteed must be specified 72 hows prior to the lunction dote. fhe Hotel will ptepore 10%

more thon the guoronteed number ond willchorce for either the odaol number of guests ottending or

the guoronteed numbet whichever is grcotet.

Mtm 6 rncruslvE of:

t Whole day use of function room

o Free flowing coffee and tea

. Water Station/ Mineral Water with Dispenser

. Round set-up and Class room Set-Up

. Wireless lnternet Connection

. Whole day use of basic sound system with wireless microphones

. Whole day use ofAVP Equipment (projector and wides(reen)

o Free use of flagpole, tarpaulin stand, and rostrum

. Meetin8 Amenities (Pads, Pencils, Flip charts and Mints)

o Printed and OigitalSignates
. ParkinB passes up to 10% of the total attendees

. Dedicated event personnelto attend all function requirements

Dec 19 ,2022
8:00 AM

9:00 PM
Rounds

AM Snacks
Burfet Lunch

PM Snacts
guffet Dinner

55 par

8:00 AM
9:00 PM

Rounds

AM Snacks

Buffet Lunch

PM Snacks

Buffet Dinner

55 paxDec 20 ,2022

Date Time set up Menu Number of Pax
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Single = 4,000 nel per night
Twin = 4,500 net per night

Check Out
Date

Room

Dec 19
Deluxe
Room

D€c 19 Dec 20
I Deluxe
II Room

i

29 lnight

TOTAT 142,5@.00

GRAND TOTAL:

ROOMS AIID BANQUEIS

PHP 420,338.00

ROOM RAII I CLUSP S:

. Above rates are inclusive of one (1) or two (2) burfet breaKast.

. ln room rnternet and Wi-Fi access throughout the Hotel
r Local newspaper daily
. (2) bottles of mineral water, replenish daily
r Use ofthe Fitness Centre and swimming pool

. complimentary (1) parkin8 space per room;3ubLct to avalbbtltty

Master Account: The Hotel will set-up a "Master Account" for Group for payment of charges under

this Atreement. 6roup must review all char8es billed to the Master Account to ensure accurate billing.

Pavment Options: Payment will be made as indicated below.

All expenses occurred during the event will be billed to company after event. Any additional charges

incurred will also be the reasonability of the Client. Bills of exchange and foreign cheques are not

accepted as means of payment.

When using credit cards for security deposits or other payments, a Hotel Credit Card Authorization

form must be completed. ln the event that a client nominates to settle an account in full by credit

card, the Hotel reserves the right to execute pre-authorization on the nominated credit card for the

value of the Estimated Function CharBe forty-eight (48) hours prior to commencement of the event.
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Check ln
Date

umber of
Roofis

Number of
Nights

Dec 20 3 l ni8ht



Krngstord llotel
MANILA

Details Package for all panicipants

Authorired Person Mr. Arnaldo A. lgnacio

Bank Details

Bank name: Banco De Oro (BDO)

Account name: Kingsford Hotel Manila, lnc
Account number: 11478000377
Swift Code: BNORPHMMxXX
Address: Hotel Pearl WinB, Okada Manila Atlantic Drive

Asiaworld City, Boulevard 2000 Brgy. Tambo, Paranaque City

Soace availabllltvrr
The above offers represent our rates and benefits available at l(lllGSFORD HOTEI MANIIA for the
period required of this group and NO SPACE lS BTOCXED until the written confirmation is received
within December f4, 2022. Confirmation of space is subject to space availability on day of written
request.

Cancellation_ Policv:

Up to 60 Days before the event

Setween 59 to 30 days before the
event

50% of contracted events charge for all Suaranteed guests

Between 29 days and 14 days
before the event

75% of contracted events charge for all guaranteed guests

Between 14 days and the event 100 % of contracted events charge for all Buaranteed guests

Damages:

The company accepts full responsibility for any and all damages that may occur to the hotel property

during the time of set up and actual function. including reimbursing the hotel for such damaBes to
property or persons. Furthermore, the company shall notify the hotel of any need for electrical usage,

subject to further char8e in the case that exceeds the limit the hotel has set for such

(

Master Account I

Send Bill ArrangementP3yment

No Fees

When the cancellation requ€st is
received by the Hctel Cancellation fees
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locdion:
Kintsford Hotel Manila
Bagong Nayong Pilipino, Entertainment City, Tambo, Paranaque City
Tel: +53 2 8538 6388
Further hotel information, please visit us on email: sales@kingsfordmanila.com

Noted by: Conforme: ,,.-

Kingsford Hotel

Ms. ,ennlfer Ann Esguerra
Assistant Director for Sales

Xingsford Hotel Manila

Approved by:

Ms, 6e6ldine Gaw
Director for Sales and Marketing

A. lgnacio

OWWA Administrator
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OVERSEAS WORKERS TYELFARE ADTIIIISIRATION
Dopenment ot Letor and Employmeot

-Dy'AB

NOTICE OF AWARO

14 Oecember 2022

[ts. JENNIFER ANN ESGUERRA
Assistant Drrector for Sales
KINGSFORD HOTEL MANILA
Bagong Nayon Prlipino,
Entertainment City. Tambo,
Paraiaque Cily

Dear Ms. Esgusrra,

Please be informed that your bd proposal recerved 9 Decembe.2022 for the Proposal tor Ono
(1) Lot - Venue for the Conduct ot 2022 Welof Comultrtion Forum with the Total Conlract Pdce of
Four Hundred Twenty Thousand Three Hundred lhirty-olght Peso3 (Php,120,338.00) only. is
accep(ed.

Kindly acknowledge receipl and acceptance of this Notce by signing the space provided belorv
and submit a copy to the Procuremenl and Prop€rty l\ransgement Division of the Overseas Workers
Welfare Administratron (OVVWA) at Room 301. 3d Floor, OyVWA Center Building, 7h St., corner F B.
Hanison St.. Pasay City

Thank you

Very truly yours.

ALOO A. IGNACIO
Admrnistrator

Con[orme

Ms. JENNIFE
Assistanl D

(n

T}

wP/
ESGUERRA
Sa|es / KINGSFORD HOTEL MANILA
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OVERSEAS WORKERS IYEI"FARE ADTIIIISIRATIO}I
0epsrm6nt of Labor ard Empbymeot

te"ark, Ntlol>

IIs. JEN IFER ANN ESGUERRA
Assrslanl Drrector for Sales
KINGSFORO HOTEL MANILA
Bagong Nayon Prlrpino.
Enterlainment Caty. Tambo.
Paraiaque City

Dear Ms, Esguerra,

Ihe attached Contracl Agreemenl having been app.oved. nodce is hereby given to
KINGSFORD HOTEL MANILA that servrce for the Proposal tor One (1) Lot - Venue for the Conduct ot
2022 Welof Consultation Forum may commence efteclive Dccomber 19-20,2022 after the receipt ol
thrs nohce.

Relative thereto, your company's perlormance i5 being evaluated by the Procurement and
Property Managemenl Division (PPMD) and/or End-User

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance ol thb Nolice by signing the space provided
below and submil a copy to the PPMo of the Overseas Wofiers Wefare Administration (OVVWA) at
Room 301, 3,n Flqer. OWWA Center Building. 7E St.. corner F.B. Hanison St., Pasay City.

TnanK you

Very lruly yours,

LDO A. IGNACIO
Administrator

I acknowledge recerpt of this Notice on 0tt" r ll r 1l7L

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Oate:

u". .,. n n, rfuot'r#n r. **o
essrsranr Drrtir ror Salee / KINGSFORD HOTEL MANILA
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